Buy-A- Brick Fundraiser Common Ground - Haverhill MA



For more info please visit our website: www.cgmcafe.org

Buy a Brick today!

Individuals, families, businesses & organizations who make a donation to the "Buy a Brick" program will have a plaque



installed to honor their commitment and generosity to the Haverhill community. A bronze plaque will be visible on Common Ground front wall located on Winter Street across from Primrose Street and St. James Parish. Your tax deductible contribution will do double duty by permanently honoring our donors while helping the mission to feed, clothe, & care for the homeless and low income of the Greater Haverhill area. To take part complete the form and return it with your payment to P O Box 324, Haverhill MA 01830 Please Note "Buy-

A Brick" on the memo line. Also, you can fill out and make payment online at <u>cgmcafe.org/buyabrick</u>

Address/State/Zip:	Phone:	
	Donated by No first line um, including spaces) um, including spaces) k payable to "Common Ground" enclosed	nom the Friends of
N	CVV Code:	Expiration Date:
Signature:		
Date of Application	Website	
Contribution Schedule 2" x 8" brick w/plaque on front facing Winter Street \$250 2" x 8" brick w/plaque in entry way on main entrance \$500 Special "Pillar of the Community" sponsor plaque \$1000		

See Your Name, Business or Organization Displayed Permanently in the Heart of Downtown Haverhill!

Buy-A- Brick Fundraiser Common Ground – Haverhill MA

ADDITIONAL RULES AND GUIDELINES

- 1. Bricks will be laid out purposefully for highest visibility and placed with-out preference throughout front façade and entry way
- 2. Formal titles associated with names, such as **DR.** or **COL.**, are permitted.
- 3. Designation of a deceased name (or names) is permitted, with recommended phrases (IN MEM) or IN MEMORY. Birth and deceased year designations may both appear on the same brick.
- 4. Partial payments are not accepted. Full payment is required.
- 5. Installed brick plaques will not be removed due to a change in personal status or relationship of named individual(s), unless the requesting party agrees to pay the cost of removal, and cost of replacement if other named individuals are adversely affected.
- 6. Common Ground reserves the right to reject any application to purchase a brick, based on display issues of architectural appearance and balance, overcrowded text, or inappropriate names, slogans and content. Full refund will be made if no subsequent application is amended and approved.
- 7. Common Ground installation of plaques on purchased bricks will commence once enough bricks are sold (approximately 100) only 300 bricks available for purchase.
- 8. Pillars are located on the front of the building in the entry way. Special donors to be recognized as Pillars of the Community. This special honor will be awarded to the individual, family, business or organization upon full payment and approval of application by Common Ground Brick Committee.

Questions: Please contact Common Ground Director Ron Mills: rmills@commongroundne.org or call/text at 508 633-0122